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Village
at Paseo de Luces

272 DUs

Village
at Paseo de Luces

272 DUs

Pebblecreek Golf Resort
6,219 DUs

Pebblecreek Golf Resort
6,219 DUs

Palm Valley
5,619 DUs

Palm Valley
5,619 DUs

Goodyear Planned
Regional Center

976 DUs

Goodyear Planned
Regional Center

976 DUs

Country Place
3,127 DUs

Country Place
3,127 DUs

Village at Litchfield
Park

911 DUs

Village at Litchfield
Park

911 DUs

Del Rio
Ranch

779 DUs

Del Rio
Ranch

779 DUs

Tuscano
1,699 DUs
Tuscano

1,699 DUs

Algodon
Center
747 DUs

Algodon
Center
747 DUs

Bungalows at 99th Ave
and Camelback Rd

325 DUs

Bungalows at 99th Ave
and Camelback Rd

325 DUs
Wigwam Creek

2,326 DUs
Wigwam Creek

2,326 DUs

Sheely
Farms

1,317 DUs

Sheely
Farms

1,317 DUs

Sunset Farms
1,814
DUs

Sunset Farms
1,814
DUs

Villa De Paz 4 Tee
4 DUs

Villa De Paz 4 Tee
4 DUs

Estrella
Town Center

113 DUs

Estrella
Town Center

113 DUs

Nirvana
at Harbor Shores

185 DUs

Nirvana
at Harbor Shores

185 DUs

Fairway
Residences

286 DUs

Fairway
Residences

286 DUs

Estrella
Commons
1,133 DUs

Estrella
Commons
1,133 DUs

Market at Estrella Falls
84 DUs
Market at Estrella Falls
84 DUs

Ballpark Village
5,034 DUs

Ballpark Village
5,034 DUs

Hatfield Ranch
63 DUs

Hatfield Ranch
63 DUs

Roosevelt
Park

1,088 DUs

Roosevelt
Park

1,088 DUs

Sheely
Center

706 DUs

Sheely
Center

706 DUs

Hurley
Ranch

688 DUs

Hurley
Ranch

688 DUs

Parkside
662 DUs
Parkside
662 DUs

Cypress
Ridge

411 DUs

Cypress
Ridge

411 DUs

Verde Trails
854 DUs

Verde Trails
854 DUs

Alamar
3,228
DUs

Alamar
3,228
DUs

Hill
Drive Estates Rezoning

10 DUs

Hill
Drive Estates Rezoning

10 DUs

Vista del
Verde

436 DUs

Vista del
Verde

436 DUs

Avondale
Villages
70 DUs

Avondale
Villages
70 DUs

Hancock Communities
Park McDowell

153 DUs

Hancock Communities
Park McDowell

153 DUs

Jacquelynn
Ranch

353 DUs

Jacquelynn
Ranch

353 DUs

Hale 103
431 DUs

Hale 103
431 DUs

Del Rio
Ranch III
358 DUs

Del Rio
Ranch III
358 DUs

Virtua99
596 DUs
Virtua99
596 DUs

Plaza
91 Tolleson

258 DUs

Plaza
91 Tolleson

258 DUs

Ascend at Avondale
557 DUs

Ascend at Avondale
557 DUs

Lennar Homes
Indian School and 101

515 DUs

Lennar Homes
Indian School and 101

515 DUs

83rd Ave & Broadway Rd
130
DUs

83rd Ave & Broadway Rd
130
DUs

Avilla Gateway II
102 DUs

Avilla Gateway II
102 DUs

Verde Trails
Unit II

146 DUs

Verde Trails
Unit II

146 DUs

Hurley Ranch South
334 DUs

Hurley Ranch South
334 DUs

Goodyear Civic Square
at Estrella Falls

494 DUs

Goodyear Civic Square
at Estrella Falls

494 DUs

Avilla
Broadway
114 DUs

Avilla
Broadway
114 DUs

Elite at
the Trails
124 DUs

Elite at
the Trails
124 DUs

Goodyear Aiport Commons
321 DUs

Goodyear Aiport Commons
321 DUs

Hancock Communities
- Sunset Farms

196 DUs

Hancock Communities
- Sunset Farms

196 DUs

The BLVD Specific Plan
- Gateway District

175 DUs

The BLVD Specific Plan
- Gateway District

175 DUs

The BLVD Specific Plan
- Park Avenue District

169 DUs

The BLVD Specific Plan
- Park Avenue District

169 DUs

The BLVD Specific Plan
- Residential District

237 DUs

The BLVD Specific Plan
- Residential District

237 DUs
The BLVD Specific Plan -

Village District
501 DUs

The BLVD Specific Plan -
Village District

501 DUs

Birdsong
72 DUs

Birdsong
72 DUs

Alta Algodon
402 DUs
Alta Algodon
402 DUs

Cabana
on Bullard

334 DUs

Cabana
on Bullard

334 DUs

Fulton Homes
Acclaim
581 DUs

Fulton Homes
Acclaim
581 DUs

Hancock Communities
at McDowell 117

217 DUs

Hancock Communities
at McDowell 117

217 DUs

Senior and
Family Housing

NEC Encanto Blvd
& 79th Ave

575 DUs

Senior and
Family Housing

NEC Encanto Blvd
& 79th Ave

575 DUs

Villas at 91st Ave
88 DUs

Villas at 91st Ave
88 DUs

Mustang Villas
Apartments

60 DUs

Mustang Villas
Apartments

60 DUs

Village at River Grove
180
DUs

Village at River Grove
180
DUs

Western
Gardens

2,734 DUs

Western
Gardens

2,734 DUs

Avondale Commons
324 DUs

Avondale Commons
324 DUs

Indian School
and 91st Ave

292 DUs

Indian School
and 91st Ave

292 DUs

Norton
Circle

100 DUs

Norton
Circle

100 DUs

Alta Avondale
360 DUs

Alta Avondale
360 DUs

Encore Avondale
300 DUs

Encore Avondale
300 DUs

Livano
Avondale

316 DUs

Livano
Avondale

316 DUs

GSQ
2,660
DUs

GSQ
2,660
DUs

Sunset Place
Phase II
140 DUs

Sunset Place
Phase II
140 DUs

Doris South Triplex
3 DUs

Doris South Triplex
3 DUs

Moderne at
Roosevelt
185 DUs

Moderne at
Roosevelt
185 DUs

Wigwam Gold
Golf Course Resort Condos

350 DUs

Wigwam Gold
Golf Course Resort Condos

350 DUs

67 Thomas Multifamily
60 DUs

67 Thomas Multifamily
60 DUs

Encanto
Townhomes

84 DUs

Encanto
Townhomes

84 DUs

Entrada
Avondale
624 DUs

Entrada
Avondale
624 DUs

Allero 59
99 DUs

Allero 59
99 DUs

Cerro
Vista

255 DUs

Cerro
Vista

255 DUs

Rio
Bonita

219 DUs

Rio
Bonita

219 DUs

The BLVD Specific Plan
- Neighborhood District

199 DUs

The BLVD Specific Plan
- Neighborhood District

199 DUs

Avondale
Townhomes on Dysart

296 DUs

Avondale
Townhomes on Dysart

296 DUs

Crystal
Cove

238 DUs

Crystal
Cove

238 DUs

Andrew
Call McDowell and 99th Ave

320 DUs

Andrew
Call McDowell and 99th Ave

320 DUs

Broadway 107
289
DUs

Broadway 107
289
DUs

Shadow Ridge
Avondale
416 DUs

Shadow Ridge
Avondale
416 DUs

Buckeye @ 107 Planned
Development

288 DUs

Buckeye @ 107 Planned
Development

288 DUs

City of
Avondale Bridge Housing

6 DUs

City of
Avondale Bridge Housing

6 DUs

Rio Pointe
65 DUs
Rio Pointe
65 DUs

Seritage Multifamily Desert Sky Mall
283
DUs

Seritage Multifamily Desert Sky Mall
283
DUs

Three Rivers
Ranch

961 DUs

Three Rivers
Ranch

961 DUs

Thrive
at Avision Goodyear

47 DUs

Thrive
at Avision Goodyear

47 DUs

Angelina
Luxury Living

130 DUs

Angelina
Luxury Living

130 DUs

McDowell
Villas

164 DUs

McDowell
Villas

164 DUs

Orion Avondale
268 DUs

Orion Avondale
268 DUs

LIV Communities 99th Ave
333 DUs

LIV Communities 99th Ave
333 DUs

The Residences
at the Agua Fria

266 DUs

The Residences
at the Agua Fria

266 DUs

Gastelum Lot Split
3 DUs

Gastelum Lot Split
3 DUs

Munoz
Replat
2 DUs

Munoz
Replat
2 DUs

Sparrow Active
Adult Avondale

216 DUs

Sparrow Active
Adult Avondale

216 DUs

Desert Shoals Condos
156
DUs

Desert Shoals Condos
156
DUs

Centerscape
at Palm Valley PAD

303 DUs

Centerscape
at Palm Valley PAD

303 DUs

Woodside Homes at Algodon Center
- subdivision

183 DUs

Woodside Homes at Algodon Center
- subdivision

183 DUs

67th
Drive Apartments

15 DUs

67th
Drive Apartments

15 DUs

Fuze
623

681 DUs

Fuze
623

681 DUs

Blessed Assurance
Community Church

2 DUs

Blessed Assurance
Community Church

2 DUs

Wigwam Patriot (Blue)
Golf Course Residential

125 DUs

Wigwam Patriot (Blue)
Golf Course Residential

125 DUs

Southwest Village
Apartments

21 DUs

Southwest Village
Apartments

21 DUs

Santa
Maria Farms

142 DUs

Santa
Maria Farms

142 DUs

Cornerstone at
the Wigwam

313 DUs

Cornerstone at
the Wigwam

313 DUs

The Wilshire North
106 DUs

The Wilshire North
106 DUs

The Wilshire
South
32 DUs

The Wilshire
South
32 DUs

King Family
Subdivision

4 DUs

King Family
Subdivision

4 DUs

71st Ave &
Durango St

127 DUs

71st Ave &
Durango St

127 DUs

83 Thomas Townhomes
191 DUs

83 Thomas Townhomes
191 DUs

Coyote
Flats

180 DUs

Coyote
Flats

180 DUs

8415 W Indian School Rd
46 Apartments

46 DUs

8415 W Indian School Rd
46 Apartments

46 DUs

Los Vecinos
Apartments

320 DUs

Los Vecinos
Apartments

320 DUs

Encantado
Estates
302 DUs

Encantado
Estates
302 DUs

Seasons at Baker Farms
190 DUs

Seasons at Baker Farms
190 DUs

SWC 67th
Avenue and Broadway Road

162 DUs

SWC 67th
Avenue and Broadway Road

162 DUs

Desert Sky
Residential Multifamily

82 DUs

Desert Sky
Residential Multifamily

82 DUs

Sunset
Farms Parcel 21

81 DUs

Sunset
Farms Parcel 21

81 DUs

69th Ave and Thomas
Multifamily

271 DUs

69th Ave and Thomas
Multifamily

271 DUs

83rd and Virginia
Townhomes

22 DUs

83rd and Virginia
Townhomes

22 DUs

Bailey Park
Subdivision

153 DUs

Bailey Park
Subdivision

153 DUs

North Valley
Townhomes Subdivision

193 DUs

North Valley
Townhomes Subdivision

193 DUs

Zen McDowell
and 79th Ave

66 DUs

Zen McDowell
and 79th Ave

66 DUs

Goodyear
Celebration Plaza

220 DUs

Goodyear
Celebration Plaza

220 DUs

NEC 83rd
Ave and Broadway Rd

629 DUs

NEC 83rd
Ave and Broadway Rd

629 DUs

Thomas Mixed Use
4 DUs

Thomas Mixed Use
4 DUs

Phoenix
Goodyear
Airport

80

10

Planned I-10 Reliever

202

101

Litchfield
Park

Litchfield
Park

TollesonTolleson

AvondaleAvondale

GoodyearGoodyear

PhoenixPhoenix

Last Update: 2/24/2025No warranty or representation is made whatsoever by Western Retail Advisors, LLC and/or its associates as to the accuracy or completeness of the information contained  herein.  Same is subject to errors and omissions.
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NEC 99th Ave & Van Buren | Tolleson, AZ
MAJOR DEVELOPMENTS

Sources: Maricopa Association of Governments (2023);
Esri, 2024

2024 Total Population:
2029 Total Population:

2024 Total Housing Units:
2029 Total Housing Units:

within current map extent
Demographics

Pre-Submittal/Pre-Approval (3,984 DUs)

Platted/Site Plan (1,338 DUs)

Active (57,373 DUs)

Approved Zoning/Plan/Design (6,481 DUs)

by status with # of total dwelling units
Developments

380,042
403,310

117,690
127,637


